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Part codes:

VPAMGMO1- VESA Mounting Bracket for Genie Micro (AV'16)
(INCLUDES VESA MOUNTING SCREW PACK)

PARSGMP2 - VESA Mounting Screw Pack for Genie Micro (AV'16)

A

VESA Mounting Bracket (Genie Micro) M4 head-Bl screws #6-32 head-Bl screws
Quantity: 1 Quantity: 4 Quantity: 4
Use: Fixing bracket to monitor Use: Securing bracket onto monitor Use: Fixing hinge to chassis
([ F'Y F
#6-32 Step Screw #6-32 Thumbscrew #6-32 Security Screw
Quantity: 4 (Use 2) Quantity: 1 Quantity: 1
Use: Locking chassis onto bracket Use: Securing chassis onto bracket Use: Securing chassis onto bracket
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Tapping Screw
Quantity: 4
DO NOT USE
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Step 1

Position the monitor on its front on a
flat surface and then place the VESA
bracket (A) onto the monitor,
aligning the bracket as shown.

Using 4x M4 Head-Bl screws (B), secure the

VESA bracket onto the monitor.
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Step 2

Placing the Genie Micro chassis on
its top, secure 2x 6-32 step screws (D)
onto the holes situated at
the bottom of the chassis.

Positioning the chassis with its
thumbscrew hole facing down, slide the
chassis down onto the monitor’'s VESA
bracket, locking it in place.

Step 3

Fix a thumbscrew (E) or
a security screw (F) to the
chassis through the VESA

bracket’s thumbscrew
hole, to secure the
chassis to the bracket.

Step 4

Position the hinge stand over the
mounted chassis and secure the
stand to the chassis using
4x 6-32 (C) Head-BlI screws.

With the hinge assembled,
the monitor can now be
positioned on its stand.




